transmitted to the Municipal Assembly October 12, Igoo. 

Very respectfully, 
THOS. L. FEITNER, Secretary. 

Resolved, That the resolution adopted by this Board on October 12, Igoo, authorizing the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of ninety-two 
thousand dollars ($92,000). for the purpose of improving the William H. Seward Park, be and 
the same is hereby rescinded, and that the Municipal Assembly be and hereby is requested to 
return to this Board the certified copy of the said resolution heretofore transmitted to it.

[...]

by chapter 69 of the Laws of 1895 and chapter 295 of the Laws of 1896, the Comptroller be 
authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied 
to the improvement, by the Park Department, of Hudson Park, on Hudson street, between Leroy 
and Clarkson streets, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July Io,

[...]

by chapter 6g of the Laws of 1895 and chapter '295 of the Laws of 1896, the Comptroller be 
authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied 
to the improvement, by the Park Department, of Hudson park, on Hudson street, between Leroy 
and Clarkson streets, in the Borough of Manhattan ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) for the purposes of providing means for the payment of the expenses 
therein mentione: and authorized. 

Resolved, 'P' at, pursuant to the provisions of section 2 of title t5 of the Brooklyn Consoli-
daiion Act of 1883, and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be 
authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the erection of a pumping engine at Millburn to utilize the full capacity of the easterly 
section of the present Long Island Watershed, between Millburn and Massapequa. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July to, 1900.

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, on July 24, 1900, adopted the following 

resolution : 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 412 of the Laws of 1897, the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition of the Board of Education by reso-
lution adopted June 27, 1900, for four hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars ($487,000), to 
provide for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and 
on behalf of the Board of Education of The City of New York, with P. J. Walsh, contractor, for 
erecting new building for the Girls' High School, Borough of Manhattan ;

[...]

providing means therefor, be it further 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897, to the amount of four hundred and eighty-
seven thousand dollars ($487,000). 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The C,ty of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of four

[...]

by chapter 69 of the Laws of 1895 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comp-
troller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to the expenses for the completion of unfinished work of erecting a 
sea-wall along the easterly side of the extension of East River Park, Borough of Manhattan. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and that the